
 

1 
Case No.: 5:14-cv-01562 EJD 
ORDER DISMISSING CASE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 

VLADISLAV DINCYN, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
NORTH AMERICA, 

Defendant. 
 

Case No.  5:14-cv-01562 EJD    

 
ORDER DISMISSING CASE 

 

 

After the parties filed a Notice of Settlement, the court issued an Order to Show Cause 

(“OSC”) on October 21, 2014, which required the parties to file either a dismissal or joint 

statement providing the status of the settlement on or before November 7, 2014.  The court also 

scheduled a hearing on the OSC for 10:00 a.m. on November 14, 2014, and advised that failure to 

comply with the requirements of the OSC would result in the dismissal of the action.    

As of the time this order was filed, the parties have not complied with the OSC by filing a 

dismissal or status statement, and no party appeared at the hearing on November 14, 2014.  

Accordingly, this action is DISMISSED for failure to prosecute pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil 

Procedure 41(b).  The Clerk shall close this file.  

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  November 14, 2014 

______________________________________ 

EDWARD J. DAVILA 
United States District Judge 

 

 

Vladislav Dincyn v. Life Insurance Company of North America Doc. 18

Dockets.Justia.com

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?276246
https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?276246
http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2014cv01562/276246/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2014cv01562/276246/18/
http://dockets.justia.com/

