United States District Court Northern District of California	1		
	2		
	3		
	4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
	5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
	6	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
	7	VLADISLAV DINCYN,	
	8	Plaintiff,	Case No. <u>5:14-cv-01562 EJD</u>
	9	V.	ORDER DISMISSING CASE
	10	LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF	
	11	NORTH AMERICA,	
	12	Defendant.	
	13	After the parties filed a Notice of Settlement, the court issued an Order to Show Cause	
	14	("OSC") on October 21, 2014, which required the parties to file either a dismissal or joint	
	15	statement providing the status of the settlement on or before November 7, 2014. The court also	
	16	scheduled a hearing on the OSC for 10:00 a.m. on November 14, 2014, and advised that failure to	
	17	comply with the requirements of the OSC would result in the dismissal of the action.	
	18	As of the time this order was filed, the parties have not complied with the OSC by filing a	
	19	dismissal or status statement, and no party appeared at the hearing on November 14, 2014.	
	20	Accordingly, this action is DISMISSED for failure to prosecute pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil	
	21	Procedure 41(b). The Clerk shall close this file.	
	22	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
	23	Dated: November 14, 2014	-0000
	24		Elil () Wanh
	25		DWARD J. DAVILA United States District Judge
	26		
	27		
	28	Case No.: <u>5:14-cv-01562 EJD</u> ORDER DISMISSING CASE	1 Dockots Justia com
			Dockets.Justia.com